MASPA

BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET
- YEAR-TO-DATE YEAR-TO-DATE BALANCE

Annual Dues (140 x $250) $ 32,300.00 $ 26,332.50 (5,967.50)
Sponsors ’ 300.00 450.00 150.00
Fund Raising 4,450.00 0.00 . (4,450.00)
Interest income 2.00 0.45 (1.55)
Miscellaneous 48.00 90.00 42.00

Total Revenues] $ 37,100.00 26,872.95 (10,227.05)
Recruitment Brochure 680.00 0.00 680.00
Stipend: Executive Director 7,800.00 3,900.00 3,900.00
Stipend: Membership Coordinator 3,600.00 1,800.00 1,800.00
Technology Fair (hall rental & expenses) 0.00 0.00 0.00
Law Day (hall rental & expenses) 7,600.00 800.00 6,800.00
Meeting Catering (monthly) 1,700.00 1,918.48 (218.48)
Meeting Speakers (& expenses) 2,500.00 2,502.60 (2.60)
Conferences 2,000.00 2,037.50 (37.50)
Fees 1,000.00 46.00 954.00
Member services 15.00 425.00 (410.00)
Office supplies 1,300.00 487.25 812.75
Postage 130.00 0.00 130.00
Website Development & Maintenance 8,775.00 7,365.01 1,409.99

Total Expenses| $ 37,100.00 $ 2128184 $ 15,818.16
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MASPA
SY2016/2017 Schedule of Cash Receipts

ﬁ

I I DATE OF
DESCRIPTION profilej DEPOSIT DEPOSIT
Annual dues 10/28/2016 2,297.50
Annual dues 11/3/2016 2,100.00
Annual dues 11/15/2016 4,900.00
Annual dues 11/21/2016 3,000.00
Annual dues 12/3/2016 4,537.50
Annual dues 12/13/2016 4,312.50
Annual dues/Law Day sponsor/donations DM 11612017 2,240.00
Annual dues 1/17/2017 1,650.00
Annual dues 1/26/2017 1,835.00
Annual dues
Annual dues
Annual dues
Annual dues
Annual dues
Annual dues
Annual dues -
Annual dues -
finterest income (07, July Statement) 0.12
Interest income (08, August Statement) 0.11
Interest income (09, September Statement) 0.09
Interest income (10, October Statement) 0.06
Interest income (11, November Statement) 0.07
Interest income (12, December Statement) -
Interest income (01, January Statement) -
Interest income (02, February Statement) -
Interest income (03, March Statement) -
Interest income (04, April Statement) -
Interest income (05, May Statement) -
Interest income (06, June Statement) -
26,872.95
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MASPA

SY2016/2017 Schedule of Cash Disbursements

CHECK CHECK CHECK

I Description Payee backup Rec |[NUMBER DATE AMOUNT
annual meeting Legal Seafood X debit 7/8/2016 105.93
deposit for website Stirling Technologies X debit 7/11/2016 3,500.00
AASPA membership AASPA X debit 8/3/2015 425.00
AASPA annual conference AASPA Conference fee X debit 9/1/2016 575.00
AASPA annual conference JetBlue X debit 9/2/2016 593.20
AASPA annual conference Hyatt Hotels, Orlando FL X debit 9/2/2016 246.38
AASPA annual conference Memberfindme X debit 9/6/2016 19.00
ebstie development Sitrling Technology X debit 9/26/2016 1,667.00
SY1617 Stipend Payment #1 Thomas Campbell X 634 9/27/2016 1,950.00
SY16 17 Stipend Payment #1 Lisa Tedeschi X 635 9/27/2016 900.00
eb Site Hosting, List Serve CyberSpace Design X 636 10/3/2016 1,750.00
Service fee, monthly maintenance fee Bank of America X debit 10/31/2016 17.00
Webstie development WP engine debit 10/3/2016 232.00
ebstie development Membershipsworks debit 10/3/2016 19.00
Transportation cost, conference City of Orlando, Cab debit 10/12/2016 68.16
Meal cost, conference Hyatt Hotels, Orlando FL debit 10/12/2016 54.26
Meal cost, conference Hyatt Hotels, Orlando FL debit 10/13/2016 13.31
ransportation cost, conference City of Orlando, Cab debit 10/13/2016 67.68
Parking at Boston Massport debit 10/13/2016 80.00
Hotel Cost for conference Hyatt Hotels, Orlando FL debit 10/14/2016 307.44
Meal cost, conference Brioche debit 10/14/2016 13.07
ebstie development Membershipsworks debit 10/20/2016 20.64
Law Day, Hotel Crown Plaza, Natick debit 10/28/2016 800.00
Hotel for Mary Clement Quality Inn & Suites, Lexington X debit 10/31/2016 155.26
Eboard meting with Mary Clement Artistry on the Green X debit 10/31/2016 272.91
Monthly meeting, food, October Panera X debit 10/31/2016 374.15
Monthly meeting, food, October Panera X debit 10/31/2016 786.30
Monthly meeting, food, September Shrewsbury Food Service X 637 10/17/2016 481.50
Meeting speaker Mary Clement X 638 10/28/2016 2,000.00
ebstie development Membershipsworks debit 11/21/2016 29.00
Stop Payment, fee Bank of America debit 11/2/2016 12.00
Monthly Maintenance fee Bank of America X debit 11/30/2016 17.00
SY1617 Stipend Payment #2 Thomas Campbell 639 12/9/2016 1,950.00
SY16 17 Stipend Payment #2 ‘Lisa Tedeschi 640 12/9/2016 900.00
Reimbursement UBER for M. Campbell Thomas Campbell 641 12/9/2016 74.43
Printing for OCT meeting Needham Public Schools 642 12/9/2016 362.25
Jedediah Hawkins Inn Jedediah Hawkins Inn debit 12/2/2016 125.00
Kennedy's Pub Kennedy's Pub debit 12/12/2016 170.60
Monthly Maintenance fee Monthly Maintenance fee debit 12/16/2016 118.37
Membershipsworks Membershipsworks debit 12/20/2016 29.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1 $ 21,281.84
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Massachusetts Association of School Personnel Administrators
Financial Statement (July 01, 2016 to June 30, 2017 - as of date listed below)

date

amount BALANCE
$ 16,737.35

debit [ 7/15/2015 (105.93) 16,631.42 |
Stirling Technolgies debit 7/16/2016 (3,500.00) 13,131.42
Bank interest, July na 7/31/12015 0.12 13,131.54
ASPA debit 8/24/2016 (425.00) 12,706.54
Bank interest, August na 8/30/2015 0.11 12,706.65
Thomas Campbell, stipend 634 9/30/2016 (1,950.00) 10,756.65
IAASPA Conference fee debit 9/1/2016 (575.00) 10,181.65
JetBlue debit 9/2/2016 (593.20) 9,588.45
Hyatt Hotels, Orlando FL debit 9/2/2016 (246.38)} 9,342.07
Memberfindme debit 9/6/2016 (19.00) 9,323.07
Sitrling Technology debit 9/26/2016 (1,667.00) 7,656.07
kBank interest, September na 9/30/2016 0.09 7,656.16
Mary Clement 638 10/28/2016 (2,000.00) 5,656.16
Annual Dues na 10/28/2016 2,297.50 7,953.66 l
WP engine debit 10/3/2016 (232.00) 7,721.66 |
Membershipsworks debit 10/3/2016 (19.00) 7,702.66
City of Orlando, Cab debit 10/12/2016 (68.16)] 7,634.50
Hyatt Hotels, Orlando FL debit 10/12/2016 (54.26) 7,580.24
Hyatt Hotels, Orlando FL debit 10/13/2016 (13.31) 7,566.93
City of Orlando, Cab debit 10/13/2016 (67.68) 7,499.25
Massport debit |  10/13/2016 (80.00) 7,419.25
IHyatt Hotels, Orlando FL debit 10/14/2016 (307.44) 7,111.81
Brioche debit 10/14/2016 (13.07) 7,098.74
Membershipsworks debit 10/20/2016 (20.64) 7,078.10
Crown Plaza, Natick debit 10/28/2016 (800.00) 6,278.10
Quality Inn & Suites, Lexington debit 10/31/2016 (155.26) 6,122.84
Artistry on the Green debit 10/31/2016 (272.91) 5,849.93
Panera debit 10/31/2016 (374.15) 5,475.78
Panera debit |  10/31/2016 (786.30) 4,689.48
Lisa Tedeschi, payment #1 635 10/20/2016 (900.00) 3,789.48
lMontth Maintenance fee debit 10/31/2016 (17.00) 3,772.48
Bank interest, October na 10/31/2016 0.06 3,772.54
Shrewsbury Food Service 637 10/17/2016 (481.50) 3,291.04
CyberSpace Design 636 10/3/2016 (1,750.00) 1,541.04
lAnnual Dues na 11/3/2016 2,350.00 3,891.04
lAnnual Dues na 11/15/2016 4,900.00 8,791.04
Annual Dues na 11/21/2016 3,000.00 11,791.04
Stop Payment, Marblehead, Town of na 11/2/2016 (250.00) 11,541.04
Stop Payment, fee na 11/2/2016 (12.00) 11,529.04
Monthly Maintenance fee debit 11/30/2016 (17.00) 11,512.04
Membershipsworks debit 11/21/2016 (29.00) 11,483.04
Bank interest, November na 10/31/2016 0.07 11,483.11
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Massachusetts Association of School Personnel Administrators
Financial Statement (July 01, 2016 to June 30, 2017 - as of date listed below)

End of the Year TOTAL 16,603.58

Description of action # date amount BALANCE
lAnnual Dues na 12/2/2016 4,537.50 16,020.61
Thomas Campbell, stipend payment #2 X 12/8/2016 (1,950.00) 14,070.61
Lisa Tedeschi, stipend payment #2 X 12/8/2016 (900.00) 13,170.61
Thomas Campbell, REIMB for MC uber X 12/8/2016 (74.43) 13,096.18
Needham Public Schools X 12/8/2016 (362.25) 12,733.93
Annual Dues na 12/28/2016 4,312.50 17,046.43
Jedediah Hawkins Inn debit 12/2/2017 (125.00) 16,921.43
Kennedy's Pub debit 12/12/2017 (170.60) 16,750.83
Monthly Maintenance fee debit | 12/16/2016 (118.37) 16,632.46
Membershipsworks debit | 12/20/2016 (29.00) 16,603.46
IBank interest, December na 12/31/2017 0.12 16,603.58
Shrewsbury Food Service 637 10/17/2016 0.00 16,603.58
0.00 16,603.58
0.00 16,603.58
0.00 16,603.58
0.00 16,603.58
0.00 16,603.58
0.00 16,603.58
0.00 16,603.58
0.00 16,603.58
0.00 16,603.58
0.00 16,603.58
0.00 16,603.58
0.00 16,603.58
0.00 16,603.58
0.00 16,603.58
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